will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income. We use a combination of debt and equity capital to finance our investing activities. We may use interest
rate risk management techniques from time to time to limit our exposure to interest rate fluctuations. Such techniques may include various interest rate hedging activities to the
extent permitted by the 1940 Act.

59

Table of Contents

All of our variable-rate debt investments have rates generally associated with either the current LIBOR or prime rate. As of March 31, 2022, our portfolio of debt investments
on a principal basis consisted of the following:

Variable rates 90.9 %
Fixed rates 9.1 %

Total: 100.0 %

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in market interest rates on our net increase in net assets resulting from operations, we have performed the following hypothetical
analysis, which assumes that our balance sheet and contractual interest rates remain constant as of March 31, 2022 and no further actions are taken to alter our existing interest
rate sensitivity.

Basis Point Change
Increase (Decrease) in

Interest Income
Increase (Decrease) in

Interest Expense
Net Increase (Decrease) in Net

Assets Resulting from Operations
Up 200 basis points $ 5,522 $ 348 $ 5,174
Up 100 basis points 1,442 174 1,268
Up 50 basis points 61 87 (26)
Up 25 basis points 30 44 (14)
Down 45 basis points (43) (18) (25)

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust for potential changes in credit quality, size and
composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other business developments, including any replacement of LIBOR, that could affect net increase in net assets
resulting from operations or otherwise impact our results or operations. Accordingly, actual results could differ significantly from those in the hypothetical analysis in the table
above.

We may also experience risk associated with investing in securities of companies with foreign operations. Some of our portfolio companies have operations located outside the